
Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CAMC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____66

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

10

Simba Yukari Nishimura134 Min PinU14025212 50.05 E 40.10 40.10 1 E Q

Motor Anne Kajava346 PapillonU14763912 50.71 50.71 1 43.72 E EQ  

Junebug Kristin Herrera272 CardiganU14590412 55.44 E 38.27 48.27 3 E  

Malibu Anne Kajava372 MalinhuaU15099412 NT E 42.34 42.34 2 E Q

Buster Roger Ly332 JRTU14712712 NT abs NT abs abs  

Bailey Tiffanie Moyano460 ChihuahU15056312 NT abs NT abs abs  

Janie Ceci Martinez386 PoodleU14610714 48.85 48.85 1 41.32 E EQ  

Quimblee Tracy Machlan348 Mini AusU14652716 46.21 51.21 1 38.42 E E  

Willow Linda White166 SheltieU14640316 71.43 E 47.20 57.20 1 E  

Scout Shelby Solid296 Mini Am U14816416 75.03 E 65.18 75.18 2 E  

Banksy Laura Hartwick508 BCU14879818 41.71 E 36.14 41.14 1 E  

Teak Millie Lee252 ACDU14744018 47.04 52.04 1 41.56 E E  

Gnome Leslie Sullivan376 Border StU14790518 52.06 67.06 3 46.87 E E  

Kozmo Lloyd Silver414 Am EskiU14285818 58.78 E 46.26 E E  

Bali Hai Katrina Parkinson406 BCU14268318 48.81 53.81 2 NT E E  

MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CAMC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____66

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

10

Quix Harley Frazee430 BCU14232122 42.80 42.80 1 34.38 34.38 4 77.18Q Q 1 Q

Fable Holly Arroyo298 PoodleU14763722 44.27 44.27 2 33.21 38.21 12 82.48Q  2 Q

Mischief Lysa Goguen090 LabradorU51207822 45.84 45.84 3 37.65 37.65 7 83.49Q Q 3 Q

Zoe Tori Hancock158 BCU14086822 46.76 51.76 11 36.92 36.92 6 88.68 Q 4 Q

Kirk Channan Fosty236 BCU14814222 38.11 48.11 13 36.07 41.07 16 89.18  5 Q

Mick Diana Wilson496 BCU14114222 46.35 46.35 4 37.88 42.88 17 89.23Q  6 Q

Savvy Annette Thomason458 BCU14717422 46.55 51.55 10 35.44 40.44 14 91.99  7 Q

Jazz Ernie Mill202 BCU13770622 47.54 52.54 12 39.49 39.49 9 92.03 Q 8 Q

Zen Kraig Paulsen534 BCU14730322 54.22 64.22 18 35.90 40.90 15 105.12  9

Roula Ann-Marie Moore330 All AmeriU14478822 56.43 66.43 19 40.37 40.37 10 106.80 Q 10

Safir Taner Dogan310 BCU14931822 49.78 59.78 14 32.95 47.95 23 107.73  11

Einstein Penni Price424 BCU13753222 52.01 62.01 16 36.45 46.45 20 108.46  12

Rusty Liz Armstrong176 NS Duck U14486122 42.98 E 32.86 32.86 2 E Q

Gunner Lonny Elson120 BCU14124922 42.75 E 31.54 36.54 11 E  

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama364 BCU14671622 49.90 E 32.17 32.17 1 E Q

Yuli Deanna Fairchild214 BCU14989522 46.49 46.49 5 36.66 E EQ  

Tux Sandy Rogers452 BCU14810622 53.10 E 33.87 33.87 3 E Q

Jet Julie Craig418 BCU13403822 51.86 E 35.63 35.63 5 E Q

Dig Karey Krauter178 BCU13334322 49.39 49.39 7 39.10 E EQ  

Erin Jim Aitken366 BCU50822622 45.34 E 40.01 45.01 18 E  

Kyper Barb Triol374 BCU14175022 45.70 50.70 9 41.40 E E  

Kiley Roberta Troxell528 BCU13384822 48.30 E 40.31 45.31 19 E  

Mayhem Lysa Goguen568 LabradorU14070822 55.37 E 38.29 38.29 8 E Q

Wilson Jill Arenson148 AussieU14960622 46.92 46.92 6 47.54 E EQ  

Skylr Jennette Kovacs466 BCU14292122 50.13 60.13 15 36.53 E E  

Bo Carol Bowers478 BCU14625422 55.42 E 40.85 50.85 21 E  

JoJo Linda Schurer342 Golden RU14384022 56.01 E 46.88 56.88 22 E  

Luna Meg Mann328 BCU14712422 55.89 55.89 8 61.69 E E  

Silk Shelley Permann536 BCU14856922 64.02 E 51.81 61.81 24 E  

DareDevil Laura Pryse356 BCU14983722 44.68 E 33.01 E E  

Quin Dee Hutton360 BCU14064622 44.34 E 36.56 E E  

Brody Carol Nash172 BCU13636822 58.43 E 48.98 E E  

Reckon Megan Miller192 BCU14558222 NT E 34.40 39.40 13 E  

Shelby Ernie Mill142 BCU51101022 52.09 62.09 17 NT E E  

Ruthie Robert Greene270 BCU13900422 47.95 E NT E E  

Qiwi Gary Krauss408 PWDR81065922 51.97 E NT E E  

Dare Shawn Cossart334 BCU51252022 NT E NT E E  

MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CAMC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____66

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

10

Niko Linda Darcy164 BCU50774922 NT abs NT E E  

Nim Deanna Fairchild398 BCU13483822 NT abs NT abs abs  

Sky-B Bruce Antal186 TervU14555026 45.18 45.18 1 38.06 38.06 3 83.24Q Q 1 Q

Who Rob Michalski422 TervU14279526 43.08 58.08 2 34.39 39.39 4 97.47  2 Q

Sting Karen Charles188 All AmeriU14517326 54.07 E 33.85 33.85 1 E Q

Wings Rob Michalski096 TervU51050826 54.23 E 34.31 34.31 2 E Q

Herbie Janet Massolo136 BCU13681726 48.03 E 30.82 E E  

Oliver North Emily Hurt230 BCU5091726 53.70 E 44.12 E E  

iLove Rob Michalski474 TervU14760526 63.11 E 44.46 E E  

Dodger Carole Murphy246 BelgianU14308526 55.98 E 59.53 E E  

Bisou Karla Ahn390 BCU14902326 76.92 E 64.07 E E  

Coal Laurie Salter198 BCU14689426 52.07 E NT E E  

Jude Deanna Fairchild396 BCU14366026 61.52 E NT abs E  

HotShot Laura Pryse320 BCU14429026 NT abs NT abs abs  

MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time PlaceTime+ Flts

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CAPERFORMANCE MC BIATHLON

# of Dogs Entered/Qualified: _____ / _____23

STANDARD

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     12_________     08_________3179

Time PlaceTime+ Flts

JUMPERS
PlaceTime+ Flts

COMBINED
QQ Q

9

Porsche Deborah Ogg524 PWCorgiU50652408 49.05 49.05 1 40.52 40.52 1 89.57Q Q 1 Q

Oski Bianca Yip400 PWCorgiU14391908 58.03 E 43.91 43.91 2 E Q

Elle Gina Day126 Min PinU14197608 67.00 E 44.68 44.68 3 E Q

Breeze Barbara McElhiney512 Chi-terrieU13568308 NT abs NT abs abs  

Dazzle Mitzi Keating294 PoodleU14796512 51.13 E 47.57 E E  

Chloe Sally Connell480 BCU13880016 45.48 50.48 3 34.61 39.61 2 90.09  1 Q

Lily Mo Carroll274 All AmeriU13396716 59.12 59.12 1 44.75 44.75 1 103.87 Q 2 Q

Jemima Maralise Howze350 AussieU51083916 59.69 59.69 2 44.46 49.46 3 109.15  3 Q

Toby May Gee232 AussieU13681816 81.17 91.17 5 62.45 E E  

Spring Kevin Normoyle102 BCU13163616 50.72 E 42.14 E E  

Smokey Diana Bistagne428 ACDU50962016 NT E 37.79 E E  

Jo-Z Kerry Levin098 AussieU13574116 55.35 65.35 4 NT abs abs  

Rascal Barbara LiSanti490 All AmeriU13451516 NT abs NT abs abs  

Mia Terri Ann Flores266 SheltieU14204216 NT abs NT abs abs  

Paxxton Lonny Elson450 BCU13429120 42.30 42.30 1 33.50 33.50 1 75.80Q Q 1 Q

Fawkes Katrina Parkinson544 BCU13483720 45.41 45.41 2 36.22 41.22 5 86.63Q  2 Q

Shadow Bruce Antal378 TervU14357420 47.02 47.02 3 35.53 40.53 4 87.55Q  3 Q

Grifter Gwen Tatsuno256 BCU13299120 44.63 54.63 7 32.91 37.91 3 92.54  4 Q

Rebel Miriam Harthill110 BeardieU14596620 45.95 50.95 6 40.42 45.42 6 96.37  5 Q

Rocket Nancy Graczyk128 AussieU14846020 61.26 61.26 5 46.09 51.09 7 112.35  6

Monty Liza Buckner278 AussieU14004020 45.55 E 34.31 34.31 2 E Q

Cruz Jennifer Mangelos532 Giant ScU14685220 62.24 E 58.20 E E  

Kyna Candy Gaiser258 FoxhounU50569120 51.88 51.88 4 NT E EQ  

PERFORMANCE MC BIATHLON



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

242 431

66 10

PEGGY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

220
217
217

55
58
58

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

214
214

61
61

          14

          12

(3.25-3.75yps)

(3.25-3.75yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

MCStd

Motor Anne Kajava346 PapillonU14763912 50.71 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.22 3

Simba Yukari Nishimura134 Min PinU14025212 50.05 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.28

Junebug Kristin Herrera272 CardiganU14590412 55.44 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   3.86

Malibu Anne Kajava372 MalinhuahuaU15099412 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

Buster Roger Ly332 JRTU14712712 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Bailey Tiffanie Moyano460 ChihuahuaU15056312 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Janie Ceci Martinez386 PoodleU14610714 48.85 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.38

Quimblee Tracy Machlan348 Mini AussieU14652716 46.21 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 1   4.70 1

Willow Linda White166 SheltieU14640316 71.43 0.00 2 1 0 1 E E   3.04

Scout Shelby Solid296 Mini Am ShepU14816416 75.03 0.00 3 0 0 1 E E   2.89

Teak Millie Lee252 ACDU14744018 47.04 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 1   4.61 3

Bali Hai Katrina Parkinson406 BCU14268318 48.81 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 2   4.45 1

Gnome Leslie Sullivan376 Border StaffyU14790518 52.06 0.00 0 3 0 0 15 15.00 3   4.17

Banksy Laura Hartwick508 BCU14879818 41.71 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.20

Kozmo Lloyd Silver414 Am EskimoU14285818 58.78 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.69

MCStdSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

242 431

66 10

PEGGY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

220
217
217

55
58
58

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

214
214

61
61

          14

          12

(3.25-3.75yps)

(3.25-3.75yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

MCStd

Quix Harley Frazee430 BCU14232122 42.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.14 11

Fable Holly Arroyo298 PoodleU14763722 44.27 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.97 9

Mischief Lysa Goguen090 Labrador RetrU51207822 45.84 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  4.80 7

Mick Diana Wilson496 BCU14114222 46.35 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 Q  4.75 5

Yuli Deanna Fairchild214 BCU14989522 46.49 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5 Q  4.73 3

Wilson Jill Arenson148 AussieU14960622 46.92 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 6 Q  4.69 1

Dig Karey Krauter178 BCU13334322 49.39 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 7 Q  4.45

Luna Meg Mann328 BCU14712422 55.89 0.89 0 0 0 0 0 0.89 8   3.94

Kyper Barb Triol374 BCU14175022 45.70 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 9   4.81

Savvy Annette Thomason458 BCU14717422 46.55 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 10   4.73

Zoe Tori Hancock158 BCU14086822 46.76 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 11   4.70

Jazz Ernie Mill202 BCU13770622 47.54 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 12   4.63

Kirk Channan Fosty236 BCU14814222 38.11 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 13   5.77

Safir Taner Dogan310 BCU14931822 49.78 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 14   4.42

Skylr Jennette Kovacs466 BCU14292122 50.13 0.00 0 2 0 0 10 10.00 15   4.39

Einstein Penni Price424 BCU13753222 52.01 0.00 2 0 0 0 10 10.00 16   4.23

Shelby Ernie Mill142 BCU51101022 52.09 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 17   4.22

Zen Kraig Paulsen534 BCU14730322 54.22 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 18   4.06

Roula Ann-Marie Moore330 All AmericanU14478822 56.43 1.43 1 1 0 0 10 11.43 19   3.90

Gunner Lonny Elson120 BCU14124922 42.75 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.15

Rusty Liz Armstrong176 NS Duck TollerU14486122 42.98 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.12

Quin Dee Hutton360 BCU14064622 44.34 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.96

DareDevil Laura Pryse356 BCU14983722 44.68 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   4.92

Erin Jim Aitken366 BCU50822622 45.34 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.85

Ruthie Robert Greene270 BCU13900422 47.95 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   4.59

Kiley Roberta Troxell528 BCU13384822 48.30 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.55

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama364 BCU14671622 49.90 0.00 3 1 0 1 E E   4.41

Jet Julie Craig418 BCU13403822 51.86 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.24

Qiwi Gary Krauss408 PWDR81065922 51.97 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.23

Tux Sandy Rogers452 BCU14810622 53.10 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   4.14

Mayhem Lysa Goguen568 Labrador RetrU14070822 55.37 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.97

Bo Carol Bowers478 BCU14625422 55.42 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.97

JoJo Linda Schurer342 Golden RetrU14384022 56.01 0.00 2 0 0 1 E E   3.93

MCStdSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

242 431

66 10

PEGGY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

220
217
217

55
58
58

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

(3.50-4.00yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

214
214

61
61

          14

          12

(3.25-3.75yps)

(3.25-3.75yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353711

MCStd

Brody Carol Nash172 BCU13636822 58.43 0.00 3 0 0 1 E E   3.77

Silk Shelley Permann536 BCU14856922 64.02 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   3.44

Reckon Megan Miller192 BCU14558222 NT 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   

Dare Shawn Cossart334 BCU51252022 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

Nim Deanna Fairchild398 BCU13483822 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Niko Linda Darcy164 BCU50774922 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Sky-B Bruce Antal186 TervU14555026 45.18 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.87 7

Who Rob Michalski422 TervU14279526 43.08 0.00 0 3 0 0 15 15.00 2   5.11 5

Herbie Janet Massolo136 BCU13681726 48.03 0.00 2 0 0 1 E E   4.58

Coal Laurie Salter198 BCU14689426 52.07 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.23

Oliver North Emily Hurt230 BCU5091726 53.70 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   4.10

Sting Karen Charles188 All AmericanU14517326 54.07 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.07

Wings Rob Michalski096 TervU51050826 54.23 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.06

Dodger Carole Murphy246 BelgianU14308526 55.98 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.93

Jude Deanna Fairchild396 BCU14366026 61.52 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.58

iLove Rob Michalski474 TervU14760526 63.11 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.49

Bisou Karla Ahn390 BCU14902326 76.92 0.00 3 1 0 1 E E   2.86

HotShot Laura Pryse320 BCU14429026 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

MCStdSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

315 443

23 5

PEGGY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

220
217
214

58
61
64

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

16 & 20

       12

       08

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     12_________     08_________3179

Pf MCStd

Porsche Deborah Ogg524 PWCorgiU50652408 49.05 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.36 1

Oski Bianca Yip400 PWCorgiU14391908 58.03 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.69

Elle Gina Day126 Min PinU14197608 67.00 0.00 2 1 0 1 E E   3.19

Breeze Barbara McElhiney512 Chi-terrierU13568308 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Dazzle Mitzi Keating294 PoodleU14796512 51.13 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   4.24

Lily Mo Carroll274 All AmericanU13396716 59.12 1.12 0 0 0 0 0 1.12 1   3.72 5

Jemima Maralise Howze350 AussieU51083916 59.69 1.69 0 0 0 0 0 1.69 2   3.69 3

Chloe Sally Connell480 BCU13880016 45.48 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 3   4.84 1

Jo-Z Kerry Levin098 AussieU13574116 55.35 0.00 2 0 0 0 10 10.00 4   3.97

Toby May Gee232 AussieU13681816 81.17 23.17 2 0 0 0 10 33.17 5   2.71

Spring Kevin Normoyle102 BCU13163616 50.72 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.34

Smokey Diana Bistagne428 ACDU50962016 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

Mia Terri Ann Flores266 SheltieU14204216 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Rascal Barbara LiSanti490 All AmericanU13451516 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Paxxton Lonny Elson450 BCU13429120 42.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.20 5

Fawkes Katrina Parkinson544 BCU13483720 45.41 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.84 3

Shadow Bruce Antal378 TervU14357420 47.02 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  4.68 1

Kyna Candy Gaiser258 FoxhoundU50569120 51.88 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 Q  4.24

Rocket Nancy Graczyk128 AussieU14846020 61.26 3.26 0 0 0 0 0 3.26 5   3.59

Rebel Miriam Harthill110 BeardieU14596620 45.95 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 6   4.79

Grifter Gwen Tatsuno256 BCU13299120 44.63 0.00 0 2 0 0 10 10.00 7   4.93

Monty Liza Buckner278 AussieU14004020 45.55 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.83

Cruz Jennifer Mangelos532 Giant SchnauzU14685220 62.24 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.53

Pf MCStdSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

239 407

66 15

COURTNEY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

190
184
184

43
44
44

(4.25-4.75yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

182
182

46
46

          14

          12

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.75-4.25yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353810

MCJmp

Simba Yukari Nishimura134 Min PinU14025212 40.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.54 3

Malibu Anne Kajava372 MalinhuahuaU15099412 42.34 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.30 1

Junebug Kristin Herrera272 CardiganU14590412 38.27 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 3   4.76

Motor Anne Kajava346 PapillonU14763912 43.72 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   4.16

Bailey Tiffanie Moyano460 ChihuahuaU15056312 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Buster Roger Ly332 JRTU14712712 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Janie Ceci Martinez386 PoodleU14610714 41.32 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.40

Willow Linda White166 SheltieU14640316 47.20 3.20 0 2 0 0 10 13.20 1   3.90 1

Scout Shelby Solid296 Mini Am ShepU14816416 65.18 21.18 1 1 0 0 10 31.18 2   2.82

Quimblee Tracy Machlan348 Mini AussieU14652716 38.42 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.79

Banksy Laura Hartwick508 BCU14879818 36.14 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 1   5.09 3

Teak Millie Lee252 ACDU14744018 41.56 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.43

Kozmo Lloyd Silver414 Am EskimoU14285818 46.26 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   3.98

Gnome Leslie Sullivan376 Border StaffyU14790518 46.87 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.93

Bali Hai Katrina Parkinson406 BCU14268318 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

MCJmpSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

239 407

66 15

COURTNEY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

190
184
184

43
44
44

(4.25-4.75yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

182
182

46
46

          14

          12

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.75-4.25yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353810

MCJmp

Zoom Kathi Kikuyama364 BCU14671622 32.17 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.91 11

Rusty Liz Armstrong176 NS Duck TollerU14486122 32.86 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.78 9

Tux Sandy Rogers452 BCU14810622 33.87 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  5.61 7

Quix Harley Frazee430 BCU14232122 34.38 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 4 Q  5.53 5

Jet Julie Craig418 BCU13403822 35.63 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5 Q  5.33 3

Zoe Tori Hancock158 BCU14086822 36.92 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 6 Q  5.15 1

Mischief Lysa Goguen090 Labrador RetrU51207822 37.65 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 7 Q  5.05

Mayhem Lysa Goguen568 Labrador RetrU14070822 38.29 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 8 Q  4.96

Jazz Ernie Mill202 BCU13770622 39.49 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 9 Q  4.81

Roula Ann-Marie Moore330 All AmericanU14478822 40.37 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 10 Q  4.71

Gunner Lonny Elson120 BCU14124922 31.54 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 11   6.02

Fable Holly Arroyo298 PoodleU14763722 33.21 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 12   5.72

Reckon Megan Miller192 BCU14558222 34.40 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 13   5.52

Savvy Annette Thomason458 BCU14717422 35.44 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 14   5.36

Zen Kraig Paulsen534 BCU14730322 35.90 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 15   5.29

Kirk Channan Fosty236 BCU14814222 36.07 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 16   5.27

Mick Diana Wilson496 BCU14114222 37.88 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 17   5.02

Erin Jim Aitken366 BCU50822622 40.01 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 18   4.75

Kiley Roberta Troxell528 BCU13384822 40.31 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 19   4.71

Einstein Penni Price424 BCU13753222 36.45 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 20   5.21

Bo Carol Bowers478 BCU14625422 40.85 0.00 1 1 0 0 10 10.00 21   4.65

JoJo Linda Schurer342 Golden RetrU14384022 46.88 3.88 2 0 0 0 10 13.88 22   4.05

Safir Taner Dogan310 BCU14931822 32.95 0.00 1 2 0 0 15 15.00 23   5.77

Silk Shelley Permann536 BCU14856922 51.81 8.81 0 2 0 0 10 18.81 24   3.67

DareDevil Laura Pryse356 BCU14983722 33.01 0.00 0 2 0 1 E E   5.76

Skylr Jennette Kovacs466 BCU14292122 36.53 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.20

Quin Dee Hutton360 BCU14064622 36.56 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.20

Yuli Deanna Fairchild214 BCU14989522 36.66 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.18

Dig Karey Krauter178 BCU13334322 39.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.86

Kyper Barb Triol374 BCU14175022 41.40 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   4.59

Wilson Jill Arenson148 AussieU14960622 47.54 0.00 0 2 0 1 E E   4.00

Brody Carol Nash172 BCU13636822 48.98 0.00 3 0 0 1 E E   3.88

Luna Meg Mann328 BCU14712422 61.69 0.00 2 0 0 1 E E   3.08

MCJmpSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

239 407

66 15

COURTNEY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

190
184
184

43
44
44

(4.25-4.75yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

(4.00-4.50yps)

22 & 26

          18

          16

182
182

46
46

          14

          12

(3.75-4.25yps)

(3.75-4.25yps)

Actual # Competing:  26_______     22_______     18_______     16________     14_________     12_________41353810

MCJmp

Dare Shawn Cossart334 BCU51252022 NT 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   

Niko Linda Darcy164 BCU50774922 NT 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   

Shelby Ernie Mill142 BCU51101022 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

Ruthie Robert Greene270 BCU13900422 NT 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   

Qiwi Gary Krauss408 PWDR81065922 NT 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   

Nim Deanna Fairchild398 BCU13483822 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Sting Karen Charles188 All AmericanU14517326 33.85 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.61 5

Wings Rob Michalski096 TervU51050826 34.31 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.54 3

Sky-B Bruce Antal186 TervU14555026 38.06 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  4.99 1

Who Rob Michalski422 TervU14279526 34.39 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 4   5.52

Herbie Janet Massolo136 BCU13681726 30.82 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   6.16

Oliver North Emily Hurt230 BCU5091726 44.12 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   4.31

iLove Rob Michalski474 TervU14760526 44.46 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   4.27

Dodger Carole Murphy246 BelgianU14308526 59.53 0.00 0 1 0 1 E E   3.19

Bisou Karla Ahn390 BCU14902326 64.07 0.00 3 0 0 1 E E   2.97

Coal Laurie Salter198 BCU14689426 NT 0.00 1 2 0 1 E E   

HotShot Laura Pryse320 BCU14429026 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Jude Deanna Fairchild396 BCU14366026 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

MCJmpSaturday



Dog Name Breed HandlerCatalog USDAA Time Place Q?Time Flts Course Flts Total FltsR S F E Abs

SMART Jul 15-17 2016 Monterey CA

 Class Start:________    Finish: _________

# of Dogs Entered: Qualified:

Saturday

324 423

23 6

COURTNEY

YPS Pts

Distance SCT

190
184
182

46
47
49

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

(Ch + 3 sec)

16 & 20

       12

       08

Actual # Competing:  20_______     16________     12_________     08_________3169

Pf MCJmp

Porsche Deborah Ogg524 PWCorgiU50652408 40.52 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.49 1

Oski Bianca Yip400 PWCorgiU14391908 43.91 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  4.14

Elle Gina Day126 Min PinU14197608 44.68 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 Q  4.07

Breeze Barbara McElhiney512 Chi-terrierU13568308 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Dazzle Mitzi Keating294 PoodleU14796512 47.57 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.87

Lily Mo Carroll274 All AmericanU13396716 44.75 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  4.25 5

Chloe Sally Connell480 BCU13880016 34.61 0.00 1 0 0 0 5 5.00 2   5.49 3

Jemima Maralise Howze350 AussieU51083916 44.46 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 3   4.27 1

Smokey Diana Bistagne428 ACDU50962016 37.79 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   5.03

Spring Kevin Normoyle102 BCU13163616 42.14 0.00 2 0 0 1 E E   4.51

Toby May Gee232 AussieU13681816 62.45 0.00 1 1 0 1 E E   3.04

Rascal Barbara LiSanti490 All AmericanU13451516 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Mia Terri Ann Flores266 SheltieU14204216 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Jo-Z Kerry Levin098 AussieU13574116 NT 0.00 0 0 0 0 999 abs  Y

Paxxton Lonny Elson450 BCU13429120 33.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 Q  5.67 5

Monty Liza Buckner278 AussieU14004020 34.31 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 Q  5.54 3

Grifter Gwen Tatsuno256 BCU13299120 32.91 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 3   5.77 1

Shadow Bruce Antal378 TervU14357420 35.53 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 4   5.35

Fawkes Katrina Parkinson544 BCU13483720 36.22 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 5   5.25

Rebel Miriam Harthill110 BeardieU14596620 40.42 0.00 0 1 0 0 5 5.00 6   4.70

Rocket Nancy Graczyk128 AussieU14846020 46.09 0.09 1 0 0 0 5 5.09 7   4.12

Cruz Jennifer Mangelos532 Giant SchnauzU14685220 58.20 0.00 0 0 0 1 E E   3.26

Kyna Candy Gaiser258 FoxhoundU50569120 NT 0.00 1 0 0 1 E E   

Pf MCJmpSaturday


